
Volume XXXII

Photogrammetric Engineering
September 1966 Number 5

COVER PAGE-This oblique view of Windsor Castle comes to us from England. Located about
20 miles southwest of London, this is the chief residence of the royal family. Photo taken
by Fairey Surveys, Ltd., Maidenhead, Berkshire, England.

TECHNICAL PAPERS

In~rared Scan Geometry
Prof. Eugene E. Derenyi and Prof. Gottfried Konecny

Orbital Remote Sensing and Natural Resources
Peter C. Badgley and William L. Vest

Ranger Mapping by Analytics
Donald L. Light .

Forestry Applications o~ 70 mm. Color
R. C. Aldrich.

Forest Disease Spread
Prof. Merle P. Meyer and Prof. David W. French

Con~ormal Trans~ormations In Three Dimensions
P. L. Baetsle

Conformal Transformations and Polynomials
G. H. Schut

"Omnistereomeasurer BPR
u

William T. Pryor and Joseph H. Watson

(Continued on page 725)

773

780

792

802

812

816

826

830

Second-class postage paid at Menasha, Wisconsin and at additional mailing offices.
Published six times a year, during the months of January, March, May, July, September and Novem­

ber by the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 Virginia Ave., Falls Church, Virginia 22046.
Publications Office-The George Banta Company, Inc., Curtis Reed Plaza, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952.

Copyright 1966 by the American Society of Photogrammetry. Reproduction of this issue or any part
thereof (except short quotations for use in the preparation of technical and scientific papers) may be
made only after obtaining the specific approval of the Society's Chairman of the Publications Committee.

The Society is not responsible for any statements made or opinions expressed in the technical papers,
advertisements, or other portions of this Publication.

Subscription Rates-No charge to Society members in good standing; $15 annually for all sub­
scribers, postage paid. The price for current issues, beginning with January 1966, is $3 per copy. For
back issues prior to 1966, prices may be obtained from the Society headquarters.

Printed in the United States of America

m ~~



(Continued from page 723)

Automatic Pass-Point Selection
Ronald M. Centner and C. Walter Matherly.

The AULT System
Robert E. Barraclough and Paul Rosenberg

Projective Methods
Prof. Marston Morse

Research Committee Report
Abstracts of Technical Papers of 1966 Annual Meeting

DISCUSSION PAPER: Highway Routes
COURSES AVAILABLE, addendum
NEWS RELEASE: PAGEOS Satellite

SOCIETY AFFAIRS

List of Sustaining Members
Application for Corporate Membership
MANUAL OF PHOTOGRAMMETRY
MANUAL OF PHOTOGRAPHIC INTERPRETATION
Board of Direction and Society Committees.
1967 ASP-ACSM Convention.

1966 Semi-Annual Convention
New Sustaining Member: Kollsman.
Alaska Region Convention Report .
The Photogrammetric Society, London.
Emeritus Members
Officers of Local Regions.

ABSTRACTS OF TECHNICAL PAPERS ApPEARI 'G IN THIS ISSUE

FORUM

ERRATA

JOURNAL ADMINISTRATION

Advertising in PHOTOGRAMMETRIC ENGI 'EERING--Rates and Information
Index to Advertisers
Notice to Authors .

Publications Committee
Services & Equipment Guide.
12 ISSUES NEXT YEAR .

834

842

849

856

877

738
742
746

729
770
876
741
730
758
760
734
742
754
734
732

748

740

841, 848

894
727
744
738
756
778

NOTICE: Correspondence relating to all business and editorial matters pertaining to this and other Society
publications should be directed to the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 Virginia Ave., Falls
Church, Virginia 22046, including inquiries, memberships, subscriptions, changes in address, manuscripts
for publication, advertising, back issues, Manual of Photogrammetry, and Manual of Photographic
Interpretation.

FMA-MAKER OF PRECISION ELECTRO-OPTICAL EQUIPMENT

Film Data Recording and Reading Systems Film Transports .
High Acuity Viewers Information Storage and Retrieval Systems

Image Enhancement Devices .

HAS TECHNICALLY CHALLENGING POSITIONS FOR

Senior Physicists, Optical and Mechanical Engineers

Write in Confidence to

~pifford Blades, 5730 Arbor Vitae Street, Los Angeles, California & ]Ei"l:Dtl:..A.

72S




