Photogrammetric Engineering

Volume XXXII

September 1966

Number 5

Contents

COVER PAGE—This oblique view of Windsor Castle comes to us from England. Located about 20 miles southwest of London, this is the chief residence of the royal family. Photo taken by Fairey Surveys, Ltd., Maidenhead, Berkshire, England.

TECHNICAL PAPERS

Infrared Scan Geometry					
Prof. Eugene E. Derenyi and Prof. Gottfried Konecny				9	773
Orbital Remote Sensing and Natural Resources					
Peter C. Badgley and William L. Vest					780
Ranger Mapping by Analytics					
Donald L. Light				٠	792
Forestry Applications of 70 mm. Color					
R. C. Aldrich	٠	٠	٠	٠	802
Forest Disease Spread					
Prof. Merle P. Meyer and Prof. David W. French .			٠		812
Conformal Transformations in Three Dimensions					
P. L. Baetslé					816
Conformal Transformations and Polynomials					
G. H. Schut		٠		٠	826
"Omnistereomeasurer BPR"					
William T. Pryor and Joseph H. Watson		*			830
(Continued on page 725)					

Second-class postage paid at Menasha, Wisconsin and at additional mailing offices.

Published six times a year, during the months of January, March, May, July, September and November by the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 Virginia Ave., Falls Church, Virginia 22046. Publications Office—The George Banta Company, Inc., Curtis Reed Plaza, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952.

Copyright 1966 by the American Society of Photogrammetry. Reproduction of this issue or any part thereof (except short quotations for use in the preparation of technical and scientific papers) may be made only after obtaining the specific approval of the Society's Chairman of the Publications Committee.

The Society is not responsible for any statements made or opinions expressed in the technical papers, advertisements, or other portions of this Publication.

Subscription Rates—No charge to Society members in good standing; \$15 annually for all subscribers, postage paid. The price for current issues, beginning with January 1966, is \$3 per copy. For back issues prior to 1966, prices may be obtained from the Society headquarters.

Printed in the United States of America

(Continued from page 723)

Automatic Pass-Point Selection	
Ronald M. Centner and C. Walter Matherly	. 834
The AULT System	
Robert E. Barraclough and Paul Rosenberg	. 842
Projective Methods	
Prof. Marston Morse	. 849
Research Committee Report	. 856
Abstracts of Technical Papers of 1966 Annual Meeting	
Discussion Paper: Highway Routes	738
Courses Available, addendum	742 746
Society Affairs	
List of Sustaining Members	729
Application for Corporate Membership	770
Manual of Photographic Interpretation	741
Board of Direction and Society Committees	730
1967 ASP-ACSM Convention	758
1966 Semi-Annual Convention	760
New Sustaining Member: Kollsman	734
The Photogrammetric Society, London.	754
Emeritus Members	734
Officers of Local Regions	732
Abstracts of Technical Papers Appearing in this Issue	748
FORUM	740
Errata	. 841, 848
Journal Administration	
Advertising in Photogrammetric Engineering—Rates and Information .	894
Index to Advertisers	727
	744
Publications Committee	738
Services & Equipment Guide	750
NOTICE: Correspondence relating to all business and editorial matters pertaining to this and of publications should be directed to the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 Virginia Church, Virginia 22046, including inquiries, memberships, subscriptions, changes in address, for publication, advertising, back issues, Manual of Photogrammetry, and Manual of P. Interpretation.	Ave., Falls nanuscripts
FMA—Maker of Precision Electro-Optical Equipment	
Film Data Recording and Reading Systems Film Transports	
High Acuity Viewers Information Storage and Retrieval Image Enhancement Devices	Systems
HAS TECHNICALLY CHALLENGING POSITIONS FOR	
Senior Physicists, Optical and Mechanical Engineers	
Write in Confidence to	
	MA